FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Smith to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 184 by Senator Milkovich

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "enact" and "R.S. 40:1061.1.3," insert "R.S. 17:271.1 and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, between "abortion" and "to prohibit" delete the semicolon ";" and insert 5 "and sex education instruction;"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, at the end of line 3, add "require instruction in sex education for public school
 students; to provide for the purposes of such instruction; to"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 11"Section 1. R.S. 17:271.1 is hereby enacted to read as follows:12§271.1. Sex education; required instruction13Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 17:281, the governing14authority of each public school shall provide age appropriate instruction15in sex education to students in order to protect children who are victims16of rape, sexual assault, or other instances of nonconsensual sexual17activity."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 1, line 6, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 4, line 7, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."